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Day 2 (I) - TT 1

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 3A Liam Draper NZ 0-200
2Str 1 Hus TE125 10:23:58 10:29:12 00:05:14

2 4A Tom Buxton 15-16 1 KTM 200 XC 10:26:08 10:31:29 00:05:21 00:00:07 00:00:07

3 7A Troy Gielen 15-16 2 Hus CR125 10:32:13 10:37:38 00:05:25 00:00:11 00:00:04

4 5A Charlie Richardson NZ 15-16 3 KTM 150 SX 10:25:02 10:30:30 00:05:28 00:00:14 00:00:03

5 3 Natasha Cairns NZ Ladies 1 Hus TE125 10:24:12 10:29:56 00:05:44 00:00:30 00:00:16

6 7B Ryan Armitage 13-14 1 KTM 250 XC-F 10:28:27 10:34:13 00:05:46 00:00:32 00:00:02

7 6A Josh Hunger 15-16 4 Gas EC200 10:28:10 10:33:59 00:05:49 00:00:35 00:00:03

8 6 Ady Loveridge Veteran
40-49 1 KTM 250 EXC 10:27:51 10:33:51 00:06:00 00:00:46 00:00:11

8 4B John Buxton NZ Veteran
40-49 2 KTM 250 XC 10:25:49 10:31:49 00:06:00 00:00:46 00:00:00

10 5 Jon Refoy NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 400 EXC 10:28:46 10:34:50 00:06:04 00:00:50 00:00:04

11 2A Michael Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam WRF250 10:22:29 10:28:42 00:06:13 00:00:59 00:00:09

12 1A Jeff Van Hout Veteran
50+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 10:25:19 10:31:47 00:06:28 00:01:14 00:00:15

13 8B Paul Richardson NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Hon CRF450 10:34:56 10:41:26 00:06:30 00:01:16 00:00:02

14 8A Stuart Eyre Veteran
50+ 2 KTM 350 EXC-F 10:38:07 10:45:45 00:07:38 00:02:24 00:01:08

15 2 Merv Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Hon CRF250 10:24:29 10:32:17 00:07:48 00:02:34 00:00:10

16 8 William Eyre 13-14 2 KTM 85 SX 10:37:16 10:45:42 00:08:26 00:03:12 00:00:38

17 1 Stephane Rondel NZ Veteran
50+ 3 KTM 250 EXC 10:29:01 10:37:37 00:08:36 00:03:22 00:00:10

18 4 Rowan Watt NZ 13-14 3 KTM 85 SX 10:30:01 10:39:40 00:09:39 00:04:25 00:01:03

19 14 Hamish Macleod 0-200
2Str 2 KTM 10:48:00 10:58:57 00:10:57 00:05:43 00:01:18

20 2B Jason Kessacvi 0-300
4Str 3 Kaw KXF250 10:35:26 10:48:24 00:12:58 00:07:44 00:02:01

Day 2 (I) - TT 2

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 3A Liam Draper NZ 0-200
2Str 1 Hus TE125 10:33:56 10:38:46 00:04:50

2 4A Tom Buxton 15-16 1 KTM 200 XC 10:35:58 10:41:01 00:05:03 00:00:13 00:00:13

3 7B Ryan Armitage 13-14 1 KTM 250 XC-F 10:38:28 10:43:45 00:05:17 00:00:27 00:00:14

4 7A Troy Gielen 15-16 2 Hus CR125 10:42:20 10:47:39 00:05:19 00:00:29 00:00:02

5 4B John Buxton NZ Veteran
40-49 1 KTM 250 XC 10:36:13 10:41:40 00:05:27 00:00:37 00:00:08

6 5A Charlie Richardson NZ 15-16 3 KTM 150 SX 10:34:42 10:40:10 00:05:28 00:00:38 00:00:01

7 6 Ady Loveridge Veteran
40-49 2 KTM 250 EXC 10:37:57 10:43:31 00:05:34 00:00:44 00:00:06

8 6A Josh Hunger 15-16 4 Gas EC200 10:38:46 10:44:24 00:05:38 00:00:48 00:00:04

9 3 Natasha Cairns NZ Ladies 1 Hus TE125 10:34:10 10:39:49 00:05:39 00:00:49 00:00:01

10 5 Jon Refoy NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 400 EXC 10:40:29 10:46:29 00:06:00 00:01:10 00:00:21

11 2A Michael Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam WRF250 10:32:54 10:38:56 00:06:02 00:01:12 00:00:02

12 1A Jeff Van Hout Veteran
50+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 10:35:36 10:41:57 00:06:21 00:01:31 00:00:19

13 8B Paul Richardson NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Hon CRF450 10:45:52 10:52:24 00:06:32 00:01:42 00:00:11

14 8A Stuart Eyre Veteran
50+ 2 KTM 350 EXC-F 10:52:15 10:58:54 00:06:39 00:01:49 00:00:07

15 2 Merv Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Hon CRF250 10:37:05 10:44:27 00:07:22 00:02:32 00:00:43

16 1 Stephane Rondel NZ Veteran
50+ 3 KTM 250 EXC 10:42:47 10:50:25 00:07:38 00:02:48 00:00:16

17 14 Hamish Macleod 0-200
2Str 2 KTM 11:04:37 11:12:36 00:07:59 00:03:09 00:00:21

18 4 Rowan Watt NZ 13-14 2 KTM 85 SX 10:44:30 10:52:36 00:08:06 00:03:16 00:00:07

19 2B Jason Kessacvi 0-300
4Str 3 Kaw KXF250 10:53:28 11:02:07 00:08:39 00:03:49 00:00:33

20 8 William Eyre 13-14 3 KTM 85 SX 10:51:02 11:00:58 00:09:56 00:05:06 00:01:17



Day 2 (I) - TT 3

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 3A Liam Draper NZ 0-200
2Str 1 Hus TE125 11:34:39 11:39:36 00:04:57

2 5A Charlie Richardson NZ 15-16 1 KTM 150 SX 11:30:11 11:35:27 00:05:16 00:00:19 00:00:19

3 7A Troy Gielen 15-16 2 Hus CR125 11:42:09 11:47:37 00:05:28 00:00:31 00:00:12

4 7B Ryan Armitage 13-14 1 KTM 250 XC-F 11:35:04 11:40:40 00:05:36 00:00:39 00:00:08

5 3 Natasha Cairns NZ Ladies 1 Hus TE125 11:29:14 11:34:51 00:05:37 00:00:40 00:00:01

5 4A Tom Buxton 15-16 3 KTM 200 XC 11:31:04 11:36:41 00:05:37 00:00:40 00:00:00

7 4B John Buxton NZ Veteran
40-49 1 KTM 250 XC 11:31:19 11:37:10 00:05:51 00:00:54 00:00:14

8 6 Ady Loveridge Veteran
40-49 2 KTM 250 EXC 11:31:44 11:37:36 00:05:52 00:00:55 00:00:01

9 6A Josh Hunger 15-16 4 Gas EC200 11:32:03 11:37:58 00:05:55 00:00:58 00:00:03

10 5 Jon Refoy NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 400 EXC 11:35:47 11:41:49 00:06:02 00:01:05 00:00:07

11 2A Michael Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam WRF250 11:29:52 11:36:16 00:06:24 00:01:27 00:00:22

12 8B Paul Richardson NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Hon CRF450 11:37:34 11:44:12 00:06:38 00:01:41 00:00:14

13 1A Jeff Van Hout Veteran
50+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 11:28:14 11:35:37 00:07:23 00:02:26 00:00:45

14 2 Merv Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Hon CRF250 11:30:31 11:37:55 00:07:24 00:02:27 00:00:01

15 1 Stephane Rondel NZ Veteran
50+ 2 KTM 250 EXC 11:29:28 11:37:50 00:08:22 00:03:25 00:00:58

16 14 Hamish Macleod 0-200
2Str 2 KTM 11:50:15 12:01:27 00:11:12 00:06:15 00:02:50

17 8A Stuart Eyre Veteran
50+ 3 KTM 350 EXC-F 11:49:11 12:00:55 00:11:44 00:06:47 00:00:32

18 4 Rowan Watt NZ 13-14 2 KTM 85 SX 11:38:07 11:49:52 00:11:45 00:06:48 00:00:01

19 8 William Eyre 13-14 3 KTM 85 SX 11:47:26 12:00:41 00:13:15 00:08:18 00:01:30

20 2B Jason Kessacvi 0-300
4Str 3 Kaw KXF250 11:38:45 11:52:15 00:13:30 00:08:33 00:00:15

Day 2 (I) - TT 4

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 3A Liam Draper NZ 0-200
2Str 1 Hus TE125 11:44:51 11:49:44 00:04:53

2 4A Tom Buxton 15-16 1 KTM 200 XC 11:41:10 11:46:09 00:04:59 00:00:06 00:00:06

3 7A Troy Gielen 15-16 2 Hus CR125 11:53:01 11:58:20 00:05:19 00:00:26 00:00:20

3 7B Ryan Armitage 13-14 1 KTM 250 XC-F 11:45:02 11:50:21 00:05:19 00:00:26 00:00:00

5 4B John Buxton NZ Veteran
40-49 1 KTM 250 XC 11:41:24 11:46:46 00:05:22 00:00:29 00:00:03

6 5A Charlie Richardson NZ 15-16 3 KTM 150 SX 11:39:27 11:44:50 00:05:23 00:00:30 00:00:01

7 6A Josh Hunger 15-16 4 Gas EC200 11:42:13 11:47:40 00:05:27 00:00:34 00:00:04

8 6 Ady Loveridge Veteran
40-49 2 KTM 250 EXC 11:41:36 11:47:27 00:05:51 00:00:58 00:00:24

9 8B Paul Richardson NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 Hon CRF450 11:48:39 11:54:39 00:06:00 00:01:07 00:00:09

10 5 Jon Refoy NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 KTM 400 EXC 11:46:38 11:52:44 00:06:06 00:01:13 00:00:06

11 1A Jeff Van Hout Veteran
50+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 11:39:42 11:45:53 00:06:11 00:01:18 00:00:05

12 2A Michael Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam WRF250 11:40:34 11:46:46 00:06:12 00:01:19 00:00:01

13 3 Natasha Cairns NZ Ladies 1 Hus TE125 11:38:36 11:44:56 00:06:20 00:01:27 00:00:08

14 2 Merv Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Hon CRF250 11:43:04 11:50:07 00:07:03 00:02:10 00:00:43

15 8A Stuart Eyre Veteran
50+ 2 KTM 350 EXC-F 12:06:42 12:13:52 00:07:10 00:02:17 00:00:07

16 8 William Eyre 13-14 2 KTM 85 SX 12:05:52 12:13:38 00:07:46 00:02:53 00:00:36

17 14 Hamish Macleod 0-200
2Str 2 KTM 12:15:05 12:22:58 00:07:53 00:03:00 00:00:07

18 4 Rowan Watt NZ 13-14 3 KTM 85 SX 11:56:18 12:04:38 00:08:20 00:03:27 00:00:27

19 1 Stephane Rondel NZ Veteran
50+ 3 KTM 250 EXC 11:42:29 11:52:56 00:10:27 00:05:34 00:02:07

20 2B Jason Kessacvi 0-300
4Str 3 Kaw KXF250 11:56:59 12:09:34 00:12:35 00:07:42 00:02:08

Day 2 (I) - TT 5

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 3A Liam Draper NZ 0-200
2Str 1 Hus TE125 11:51:50 11:58:14 00:06:24

2 4A Tom Buxton 15-16 1 KTM 200 XC 11:48:11 11:54:47 00:06:36 00:00:12 00:00:12



3 5A Charlie Richardson NZ 15-16 2 KTM 150 SX 11:48:56 11:55:39 00:06:43 00:00:19 00:00:07

4 7B Ryan Armitage 13-14 1 KTM 250 XC-F 12:09:12 12:15:56 00:06:44 00:00:20 00:00:01

5 6A Josh Hunger 15-16 3 Gas EC200 11:54:53 12:01:45 00:06:52 00:00:28 00:00:08

6 3 Natasha Cairns NZ Ladies 1 Hus TE125 11:47:27 11:54:33 00:07:06 00:00:42 00:00:14

7 4B John Buxton NZ Veteran
40-49 1 KTM 250 XC 11:48:33 11:55:45 00:07:12 00:00:48 00:00:06

8 6 Ady Loveridge Veteran
40-49 2 KTM 250 EXC 11:54:29 12:01:59 00:07:30 00:01:06 00:00:18

9 5 Jon Refoy NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 400 EXC 11:55:50 12:03:30 00:07:40 00:01:16 00:00:10

10 8B Paul Richardson NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Hon CRF450 11:56:34 12:04:24 00:07:50 00:01:26 00:00:10

11 2A Michael Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam WRF250 11:49:15 11:57:09 00:07:54 00:01:30 00:00:04

12 1A Jeff Van Hout Veteran
50+ 1 KTM 300 EXC 11:47:45 11:56:03 00:08:18 00:01:54 00:00:24

13 7A Troy Gielen 15-16 4 Hus CR125 12:06:22 12:15:32 00:09:10 00:02:46 00:00:52

14 2 Merv Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Hon CRF250 11:52:13 12:01:44 00:09:31 00:03:07 00:00:21

15 1 Stephane Rondel NZ Veteran
50+ 2 KTM 250 EXC 11:56:10 12:06:07 00:09:57 00:03:33 00:00:26

16 14 Hamish Macleod 0-200
2Str 2 KTM 12:26:40 12:37:44 00:11:04 00:04:40 00:01:07

17 8A Stuart Eyre Veteran
50+ 3 KTM 350 EXC-F 12:19:34 12:30:39 00:11:05 00:04:41 00:00:01

18 4 Rowan Watt NZ 13-14 2 KTM 85 SX 12:07:32 12:19:36 00:12:04 00:05:40 00:00:59

19 8 William Eyre 13-14 3 KTM 85 SX 12:17:46 12:30:36 00:12:50 00:06:26 00:00:46

20 2B Jason Kessacvi 0-300
4Str 3 Kaw KXF250 12:11:43 12:42:29 00:30:46 00:24:22 00:17:56

Day 2 (I) - TT 6

Rank No Entrant/Rider FMN/Nat Cat Rank Moto Start End Time Leader<diff>Pre

1 3A Liam Draper NZ 0-200
2Str 1 Hus TE125 12:59:25 13:05:43 00:06:18

2 4A Tom Buxton 15-16 1 KTM 200 XC 12:58:08 13:04:40 00:06:32 00:00:14 00:00:14

3 5A Charlie Richardson NZ 15-16 2 KTM 150 SX 12:57:24 13:04:00 00:06:36 00:00:18 00:00:04

4 7B Ryan Armitage 13-14 1 KTM 250 XC-F 12:59:48 13:06:35 00:06:47 00:00:29 00:00:11

5 7A Troy Gielen 15-16 3 Hus CR125 13:04:18 13:11:06 00:06:48 00:00:30 00:00:01

6 6A Josh Hunger 15-16 4 Gas EC200 13:00:40 13:07:39 00:06:59 00:00:41 00:00:11

7 4B John Buxton NZ Veteran
40-49 1 KTM 250 XC 12:58:31 13:05:39 00:07:08 00:00:50 00:00:09

8 6 Ady Loveridge Veteran
40-49 2 KTM 250 EXC 13:00:14 13:07:23 00:07:09 00:00:51 00:00:01

9 3 Natasha Cairns NZ Ladies 1 Hus TE125 12:55:11 13:02:23 00:07:12 00:00:54 00:00:03

10 5 Jon Refoy NZ 301-Open
4Str 1 KTM 400 EXC 13:03:14 13:10:46 00:07:32 00:01:14 00:00:20

11 8B Paul Richardson NZ 301-Open
4Str 2 Hon CRF450 13:06:20 13:14:07 00:07:47 00:01:29 00:00:15

12 2A Michael Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 1 Yam WRF250 12:56:06 13:04:13 00:08:07 00:01:49 00:00:20

13 1 Stephane Rondel NZ Veteran
50+ 1 KTM 250 EXC 12:56:28 13:05:50 00:09:22 00:03:04 00:01:15

14 8A Stuart Eyre Veteran
50+ 2 KTM 350 EXC-F 13:31:36 13:41:02 00:09:26 00:03:08 00:00:04

15 2 Merv Heard NZ 0-300
4Str 2 Hon CRF250 12:58:55 13:08:30 00:09:35 00:03:17 00:00:09

16 8 William Eyre 13-14 2 KTM 85 SX 13:29:17 13:41:00 00:11:43 00:05:25 00:02:08

17 14 Hamish Macleod 0-200
2Str 2 KTM 13:28:46 13:41:08 00:12:22 00:06:04 00:00:39

18 4 Rowan Watt NZ 13-14 3 KTM 85 SX 13:21:55 13:35:51 00:13:56 00:07:38 00:01:34


